Reporting Period: September 2004

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau
National Revenue Center
Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small

Cigarettes - Large

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A-G

Class H

Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco

Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses

Other

Sep-04

40,030,826,479
0

295,145,573
356,870,292
6,744,532
3,776,930
366,962
1,181,992

30,454,260,904
0

249,913,251
197,134,769
146,173,270
343,308,039
7,000,468
3,657,628
334,043
1,191,193

9,133,748,900
214,006,000
120,000
7,688,154
9,355,563,054
0

58,330,884
1,674,000
0

0
60,004,884
5,123,550
543,200

0

35,062
5,701,812

53,656
21,293
6,200
230

Aug-04

46,426,133,873
0

349,518,467
397,470,721
6,534,447
3,884,948
421,130
1,315,775

34,556,023,632
0

264,799,154
232,274,242
152,610,901
384,885,143
6,596,688
3,579,715
387,495
1,147,411

10,779,841,500
233,711,400
204,000
7,669,401
11,021,426,301
0

69,360,750
984,000
145

400
70,345,295
6,231,900
751,100

0

33,605
7,016,605

65,364
20,690
6,101
267

Sep-03

41,474,593,945
0

247,529,917
379,446,420
6,658,160
4,159,652
373,745
1,026,200

30,530,952,210
0

214,443,616
212,526,615
134,748,368
347,274,983
6,497,363
4,101,438
320,385
1,142,776

9,602,136,800
161,089,400
2,000
11,258,430
9,774,486,630
0

30,314,400
300,000

0

0
30,614,400
6,868,050
1,885,100
0

25,678
8,778,828

64,038
1,772
6,297

366

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

377,350,542,534
0

2,524,819,916
3,398,255,880
59,324,801
33,076,220
3,576,091
9,788,648

281,118,893,137
0

2,000,082,360
2,019,644,583
1,284,920,530
3,304,565,113
58,688,912
32,760,061
3,073,833
9,495,005

87,690,819,400
1,722,133,400
22,875,400
79,878,447
89,515,706,647
0

448,625,304
73,918,000
145

400
522,543,849
58,469,050
34,383,220
0

331,757
93,184,027

544,689
186,082
56,798
11,480

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

384,658,164,759
0

1,998,274,072
2,998,666,520
57,377,306
35,487,474
3,741,306
9,297,015

285,562,100,776
0

1,748,998,420
1,656,880,085
1,410,599,394
3,067,479,479
55,588,594
34,906,071
3,242,475
9,169,219

92,908,054,164
1,858,355,000
49,863,400
95,601,306
94,911,873,870
0

237,530,592
9,364,000

0

0
246,894,592
55,403,700
18,922,600
0

280,461
74,606,761

1,283,526
202,384
110,993

3,275

Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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Sep-04 Aug-04 Sep-03 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 43,692 38,081 48,858 508,605 443,736
Other 0 30 0 56 27
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 2,232 0 3,811 75
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS
Cigarettes - Small 33,033,060,614 33,120,860,930 37,164,731,769
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 169,360,879 195,262,811 149,471,963
Cigars - Large 273,455,827 274,826,035 249,530,458
Snuff 2,649,902 2,990,719 3,154,450
Chewing Tobacco 2,224,859 2,122,073 2,268,409
Pipe Tobacco 241,067 198,839 176,238
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco 439,640 503,019 332,498
Sep-04 Aug-04 Sep-03 CURRENT PREVIOUS

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)

Cigarettes - TOTAL

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A-G

Cigars - Large, Class H

Total Large Cigars

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

1,768,420,000
19,785,000
31,001,000
29,729,000
60,730,000
1,122

36,416
23,029
28,316

1,250

o O O O O O O

1,915,179,000
20,429,000
25,451,000
29,880,000
55,331,000
2,099

19,107
24,249
64,637

7,210

o O O O O O O

1,892,061,000
5,853,000
19,744,000
29,334,000
49,078,000

0

7,284

37,463
93,209

114,980

o O O O O O O

YEAR-TO-DATE

16,391,075,000
161,777,000
214,507,000
236,192,000
450,699,000
15,777
147,526
573,019
518,653

579,929

o O O O O O O

YEAR-TO-DATE

17,460,479,000
132,641,000
138,296,000
214,853,000
353,149,000
6,841

131,275
519,035
946,157

202,693

o O O O O O O




