

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: September 2004

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

	Sep-04	Aug-04	Sep-03	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	40,030,826,479	46,426,133,873	41,474,593,945	377,350,542,534	384,658,164,759
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	295,145,573	349,518,467	247,529,917	2,524,819,916	1,998,274,072
Cigars - Large	356,870,292	397,470,721	379,446,420	3,398,255,880	2,998,666,520
Snuff	6,744,532	6,534,447	6,658,160	59,324,801	57,377,306
Chewing Tobacco	3,776,930	3,884,948	4,159,652	33,076,220	35,487,474
Pipe Tobacco	366,962	421,130	373,745	3,576,091	3,741,306
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,181,992	1,315,775	1,026,200	9,788,648	9,297,015
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	30,454,260,904	34,556,023,632	30,530,952,210	281,118,893,137	285,562,100,776
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	249,913,251	264,799,154	214,443,616	2,000,082,360	1,748,998,420
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	197,134,769	232,274,242	212,526,615	2,019,644,583	1,656,880,085
Class H	146,173,270	152,610,901	134,748,368	1,284,920,530	1,410,599,394
Total Large	343,308,039	384,885,143	347,274,983	3,304,565,113	3,067,479,479
Snuff	7,000,468	6,596,688	6,497,363	58,688,912	55,588,594
Chewing Tobacco	3,657,628	3,579,715	4,101,438	32,760,061	34,906,071
Pipe Tobacco	334,043	387,495	320,385	3,073,833	3,242,475
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,191,193	1,147,411	1,142,776	9,495,005	9,169,219
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	9,133,748,900	10,779,841,500	9,602,136,800	87,690,819,400	92,908,054,164
Transfer to Export Warehouses	214,006,000	233,711,400	161,089,400	1,722,133,400	1,858,355,000
Use of the U.S.	120,000	204,000	2,000	22,875,400	49,863,400
Personal Consumption/Experimental	7,688,154	7,669,401	11,258,430	79,878,447	95,601,306
Total Small	9,355,563,054	11,021,426,301	9,774,486,630	89,515,706,647	94,911,873,870
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	58.330.884	69.360.750	30.314.400	448,625,304	237,530,592
Transfer to Export Warehouses	1,674,000	984,000	300,000	73,918,000	9,364,000
Use of the U.S.	1,074,000	145	0	145	0,504,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	0	400	0	400	0
Total Small	60,004,884	70,345,295	30,614,400	522,543,849	246,894,592
Large-Export	5,123,550	6,231,900	6,868,050	58,469,050	55,403,700
Transfer to Export Warehouses	543,200	751,100	1,885,100	34,383,220	18,922,600
Use of the U.S.	543,200	751,100	1,005,100	34,303,220	10,322,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	35.062	33.605	25.678	331.757	280.461
Total Large	5,701,812	7,016,605	8,778,828	93,184,027	74,606,761
	, ,	, ,	. ,	. ,	
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco					
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses	53,656	65,364	64,038	544,689	1,283,526
Other	21,293	20,690	1,772	186,082	202,384
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses	6,200	6,101	6,297	56,798	110,993
Other	230	267	366	11,480	3,275

Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. Date Re-Issued: June 29, 2005

http://www.ttb.gov Report Symbol: TTB S 5200-09-2004

	Sep-04	Aug-04	Sep-03	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	43,692	38,081	48,858	508,605	443,736
Other	0	30	0	56	27
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	2,232	0	3,811	75
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS					
Cigarettes - Small	33,033,060,614	33,120,860,930	37,164,731,769		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	169,360,879	195,262,811	149,471,963		
Cigars - Large	273,455,827	274,826,035	249,530,458		
Snuff	2,649,902	2,990,719	3,154,450		
Chewing Tobacco	2,224,859	2,122,073	2,268,409		
Pipe Tobacco	241,067	198,839	176,238		
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	439,640	503,019	332,498		

	Sep-04	Aug-04	Sep-03	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES					
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)					
Cigarettes - TOTAL	1,768,420,000	1,915,179,000	1,892,061,000	16,391,075,000	17,460,479,000
Cigars - Small	19,785,000	20,429,000	5,853,000	161,777,000	132,641,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	31,001,000	25,451,000	19,744,000	214,507,000	138,296,000
Cigars - Large, Class H	29,729,000	29,880,000	29,334,000	236,192,000	214,853,000
Total Large Cigars	60,730,000	55,331,000	49,078,000	450,699,000	353,149,000
Snuff	1,122	2,099	0	15,777	6,841
Chewing Tobacco	36,416	19,107	7,284	147,526	131,275
Pipe Tobacco	23,029	24,249	37,463	573,019	519,035
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	28,316	64,637	93,209	518,653	946,157
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment					
of Tax (Included in above category)					
Cigarettes - Small	1,250	7,210	114,980	579,929	202,693
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0